KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5056
Name:_F-G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

Address: 9431 East Central, Suite #100

ﬁﬁm ”%;%?
i} )

4

API No. 15 -_185-23,286-0000

City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67206-2543

Purchaser:

County:_Stafford. 150" N. of

___-NWSWSWsec 6 Twp 21 _s. R._14 [ East[¥] West
1140 feet from N (circle one} Line of Section
330

feet from E L W j(circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:__Franklin R. Greenbaum ﬁﬁ
Phone: (316 ) _684-8481

Contractor: Name:___Duke Drilling Company, Rig #8
License: 5929
Bill Ree

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion: %
__Vl__ New Well Re-Entry Workover 2‘:,% ) F]
v : ZE E o
Oil SWD ______ siow _“__Telm;pg’é\bd. % é“%
HE
v~ Gas ENHR ____SIGW F % - %’%
4 =5 el
_Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathogé%étc) o ) ﬁ
= 1hd |
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: g =1 § (=)
%
Operator: = gg_
@w
Well Name: 2

A&otages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone)  NE SE NW @
Lease Name: _BEAGLEY "B" Well #:__1-6
Field Name: _I-rey NW
Producing Formation:
1929'

Elevation: Ground:

Kelly Bushing:_:l_ggﬁ
Plug Back Total Depth: 2400’

Total Depth:ﬂ

Original Comp. Date: — Original Total Depth:

Deepening _Re-perf. __ Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

Docket No.

—___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

12/04/2004
Date Reached TD

12/29/2004

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

11/23/2004

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 835’ Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes [V]No
If yes, show depth sét Feet
if Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT T i Hr—~

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) é _5’ — &_‘?w

Chloride content.&oﬂ)__ ppm  Fluid volume 800 bbls

Dewatering method used Ha‘uled free ﬂUIdS to SWD

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name: John J. Darrah
Lease Name: /ANSHUTZ SWD

Quarter NE  sec._15
County: Stafford

License No.: 5088

—_ T\Np_.ZLS RL D East lzl West
Dacket No.:_D-17,893

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

107 apply.
rule 82-3-

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete anq correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

P TAl o

AFrapklin B7 Gueenbaum

Signatu = tzr& A‘f/»«———-——
Tite: _ ExXploration Manager bate:__03/07/2005

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __7th_day of

March, 2005 .

If Denied, Yes D Date:

19

Cht 7 Gt

——— Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

Betty H. Spotswood

Notary Public: - ——— UIC Digtribution
Notary Public - State of Kansasj‘

Date Commission Expires: 04/30/2006 § BETTY H. SPOTSWOOD
sMy Appointment Expires 44

(4




Side Two

Operator Name: _F-G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Lease Name: BEAGLEY "B" Well # __1-6
sec._6 Twp._21 s Rr._14 [ East [/]West County: _Stafford. 150" N. of

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hyd%static pressures, bottom hole

temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more Tpace is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

i
J
T

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth qjhnd Datum [[1sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) |
Name CTe Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ JNo P )
Cores Taken [ Yes No Winfield 1883' (+54) | BKC 3568’ (-1853)
Electric Log Run Yes  [INo Ft. Riley 1985' (-48) Ab. 3702 (-1765)
(Submit Copy) |

List All E. Logs Run: Stotler  2690' (-753) i

Topeka 2961' (-1024)
LKC 3350 (-1413)

BHCS/DIL/MEL/CDL/CNL

CASING RECORD New [/] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String “rea Set(n 05) Loa T opth Chmont Aade | reamaracent |
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 835' A-Con Blend| 210sx | 2% gel, 3%cc

Common | 125sx

Production | 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 10.5# 2441" 50050 Poz | | 150sx | 2% gel, 3% cc |

— 'a
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE Recorp?y ootV Lite SUsx

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
P Top Bottom
— Perforate
. Protect Casing
. Plug BackTD
— Plug Off Zone .
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
;
T
|
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
D Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
) [ Fowing [ pumping [] GasLitt [ other (Explain)
Estimated Production Cit Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. ¢as-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours |
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [ ]Sold Used on Lease []OpenHole [ ]Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [} commingled

(If vented, Sumit AGO-18.) D Other (Specify)




SALES OFFICE:
100 S. Main

Suite #6807

Wichita KS 67202
[316) 262-3699
(31B) 262-5739 FAX

10244 NE Hiway 61
PO. Box 8613

Pratt, KS 67124-8613
(620) 6721201

(620) 672-5383 FAX |

SALES & senwcs%‘%ﬁ‘&:* -

B

“700's. Couritey Estates Rd.
RPO. Box 129
Liberal, KS 67905-0129
(620) 624-2277
(620} 624-2280 FAX

Invoice L -
Bill to: 3678275 Invoice | | Invoice Date | de Order Date

F GHOLL m 105 11/24/04

P O BOX 158 g el o

BELPRE, KS 67519 P T 2008 ‘

CONFIDENTIAL
BI1-6
CustomerRep Treater Well Type l Purchase Ord
S. Stephens C. Messick Net 30

ID. Description UoM Quantity  Unit Price | ~ Price ]
D200 COMMON SK 125 :
D201  A-CON BLEND (COMMON) SK 210
Cl194  CELLFLAKE LB 86
C310  CALCIUM CHLORIDE LBS 9438 RECEVED
C320  CEMENT GELL LB 236 «HNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
F145  TOP RUBBER CEMENT PLUG, 8 5/8" EA 1 MAR 1 4 2005
EI00  HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - | WAY MI 45
EI01  CAR,PICKUP OR VAN MILEAGE - | WAY MI 45 AONSERVATION DIVISION
EI04  PROPPANT/BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON TM 711 WICHITA, KS

MILE, $200 MIN
EI07  CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE SK - 335
R202  CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 501-1,000° IST EA 1

4 HRS ON LOC.
R701 ~ CEMENT HEAD RENTAL EA 1

Discour.

Stafford County & State Tax Rate: §3( ]
(T) Taxable Item

L

PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Services, LLC, Dept No 1131, Tulsa, OK 74182

Accounts become past due the last day of the month following billing. Interest rate 1.5% per month (18% per year,

on past due accounts.

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:




Er—

Customer ID

'Date

;H~lﬁ-o%7

i?rasaNo. Well # -6
e i . +\ 'PG r o( State IT 5
deo(:em:nf- Sur F‘qgg New WelI' SR e 14w
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA /| (2 HFFLGID UsED . TREATMENT RESUME
S Rl [aca 250 Frteetol ot Pl
8330 |7 | rom ™ e, L6 colsk | o
;olume- L Volume F@n To ‘ N LN : c l/ 10 h:n -
Max Press Max Press ) Avg 15 Min.
el Connection | Annulus Vol. | — T llg‘mﬁ_‘iim %‘LGQ. Annulus Pressure
p.%:m:"* e [ " o S oo
Customer Reve m__s_t_mm meqve A vtry Tm‘%lq nceR Messich
Service Units Loq 22 331 572
TimoPnl Pevace | Prossto | Bie. Pumped Rato Sonvios Log
2:30 Troekrs on locqtion ctq,_c!__;__ hold Safety meeting
330 Ouke Dn!\uy,_s_}__t_ie_[gﬂﬁi,g of 1I# %" ¢ CaSing
440 1 M\_L_L,E&&;mmn@mu P
Sico | 3e0 lo S Start (0 bbl. Eresh Ho Pre—’ﬂush
300 96 S S\‘g.ﬂj'_mx_ll__z&_._ﬁ_gm cement
200 35 S Start +o mi¥ 125 shs common cement
520 CH*ap pum plng. Releuse Dlgg
5:25 | log ) Start DLSD!QCC ment
St [ 300 So S‘fvp nvnmw. l‘g_dﬂ&b‘ Shet iaheud. Release
Dreﬁsvﬁ WaﬁLo ponp trech, Cire 1S shs po an
b:co Teb cwp lete
T han ks ‘
Claronce £ Messicke

RECEWVED

<ANBAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOR

MAR 171 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA Ko

10244 NE Hiway 61 * P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613

1« Fax (620) 672-5383

Phone (620) 672-12 201

Taylor Priring, Inc.




TREATMENT REPORT

Customer ID Date
cuborer T.6. 14| ] (2-4-04
| Leass P)‘Aélgkf 2% Lease No. wel# (-
FEIPEG | RATT s 2 Po| P44 3vs | ™ S”m%m <
Twedb AW PN L HoE \NEOL LWJEIL I =700 Lo Do 21 S- /LD
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casi ?ﬁ’ Tubing Size Shots/Ft Lfﬂ 0 Zg %—% O /IE ﬁ é /,{0 //?ATE /;%is“j ISiP
D@M -; oot From To fm /[ :% %“‘?’7 l j*??ﬁ o
e 11 1™ | fom AL | i <t So/so B Fel Mol | PWao
o [ | from o ™v8Yet £ ST o
Wﬂ&nm Annulus Vol. From To HHP Usod ‘ Annulus Pressure .
Hﬁm :; S Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume ; 1 Total Load
Somemerrpe S LONIG el )47k 44 T SERY
Servica Units (2.3 227
3 Time poasing Jme Bbis. Pumped Rate Service Log
HA Ruw bd ST A2 10k yiew
loEp Preshoe LD urle 142 <
SCRaTeners IS J4-15-1 b
Qe kT xT %2
| T 2--G-12-13414-15 1
e Col o1 Botrom [ ARk Cire Llwre
: K@W 33 prLs Rep *
Q 0D RO L Pall SET Pre sHoe P TR
Y H&OL W Al @ ; Cree /| he
, SR 9&&\:@3«156 (P'Qbﬂc/w)?&‘,ﬁ
206 |20 e Lo 208bls SO I Fleih e
3 ! [2 2yl M. Flodh NSAS CORPORATON COUIISSION
> ) 3 Bhls Hx | MAR 11 2005
V2 ( 12 00 S Plush o
) ’ 2 Bbl Hzé | WCHTAKS
e | 4 lemer m Loy 2503l ) SR,
4082 § e i< forp sz gh ) J3 Bfen
_ /o SYdT wm,u %Zw)gf Phi Cine £ Lmzs
§4§ [\DC 7 = STk Disp -
4@ 2 4 Lrpr e Govo Cied
l * Jhee -

4.3%0

\ \wcvl M/ & 2)3/

T3 [w/%’ /,7/»# ky TONO

Taylor Printing, lrec




TREATMENT REPORT

Customer ID Date
AGID —ec 7z 124 o4
[ scrvices o ReEnelry D A
e BG [ gi;@ﬂ’ 4 2 | ™00 | ™ SThdfoeo A
PR PG TN NEy WRLC T - 317S | ) M)
" PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED ) TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size Tubing Size Shots/Ft _Apide 4 > $K$ & JD /4: PQ?/ RATE | PRESS ISiP
Depth Depih - - P"M(g‘:’/g QE ( Max smf.
Volume Volume From To Pad/ 2 :2 7@9[ /‘ :i \ﬁ' ‘[J 3 10 Min,
Max Press Max Pross Frac 1 Avg ‘ 15 Min.,
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. = :0 HHP Used Annuﬂus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth s To Fiush Gas Volume Total Load -
e = A el A=Y T, . SERA
Service Units 123 227 | 2R3y |S72
¥ Tine poind | oraving Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
53010 an CallEn o4 ‘
Q’_‘f«@ - : ) ~Y’(-.-'"‘i' OU }DL LJ/"T'(ZILS /‘ Sg?f?ﬂ/7m
Phil & 3700 4o sk

[ S 3 Bisal crec o (125 .

)[3 M+ ]%m‘o 4o &K ) ]3.3 V/L’;’??C

[O O;r;{, ol l2s

29 05y’ Bal mup

SHAT Doy
Putl DPOOH

___ RECEIVED
SRSTURPORATION COMMISSIGr

WAR T T 2005

3

ONSERVATION Divisici

201 « Fax (620) 672-5383

“Taylor Pricing, Inc.

10244 NE Hiway 61« P.0. Box 8613 Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « Phone (620) 672-1




F.G. HOLL COMPANY, L.L.C.
9431 East Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206-2543

March 7, 2005 e RECEIVED
MAR 07 2005 SHBISAS GORPORATION COMMISSION
Kansas Corporation Commission , . MAR 1 4 2005
130 S. Market, Room 2078, GONFIDENTIAL " |
Wichita, Kansas 67202 *wwgﬁwm“s@w DVISION
WICHITA, K&

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: BEAGLEY “B” 1-6

Dear Gentlemen,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
L.L.C. BEAGLEY “B” NO.1-6, located 150’ N. of C NW SW SW Sec 6-21S-14W,
Stafford Co.. KS, API#: 15-185-23.286-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng,
County Name, State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective
this date. After this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year exteﬁsxon will be
submitted which will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107 (e).

Respectfully Yours,

L%%’e%;’ib%%@\@ g =

Petroleum Geologist




Mud—Co / Service Mud, Inc.

Operator FG Holl County/State Stafford, Ks. Pump 6 X 14 X 54  spPm Casing Program_ 85/8 “© 835
Well #1-6 Beagley 'B' Location GPM 8.588 srM @
Contractor Duke Drilling #8 Sec _6 TWP _21S  RNG_14W DP. 41/2 in 162 _FT/MINR.A. "o .
Stockpoint Pratt, KS Date 11/23/04 Engineer Rick Hughes Collar 61/4 in. 348 1. 290  FT/MIN R.A. Total Depth 3775 .
DATE DEPTH WEIGHT VISCOSITY GELS pH FILTRATION FILTRATION ANALYSIS SAND RETORT LCM. Pump CUMUL!\TIVE
lbigat Sec APl PV YP 10 sec/ Strip _ m Cake Pres. Ci Ca % Solids Qil Water #ibbl Press. COosT REMARKS AND TREATMENT
©___Fle___F 10 min. Meter _ AP} 32nds § #/BBL ppm ppm % % % PSH
11/23 0 i Rig up
11/261 1729} 85 [ 64 | 23] 16 | 22/38 | 70 1 60 1 1 3000 | nc 1.2 98.8 ; Drig.
11/26 | 1866) 8.9 {59 | 10 | 24 [18/39 [ 70 (1241 2 13m | hvy 3.4 96.6 ! DST #1
11271 1978] 9.0 | 52 | 11 30 12833170 |128] 2 32m | hvy 3.0 97.0 i CFS, DST #2-1891".
11/28 1 2392] 9.3 43 9 24 20/33 1 7.0 1118] 2 25m | hvy 5.6 94.4 i CFS, DST #3-2392'.
11/29 | 2668} 8.9 48 | 19 9 4/19 1115 ] 8.0 1 3200 20 4.0 96.0 1 Drlg
11/30 ) 3166} 9.3 | 42 | 15 7 36 1100196 ] 1 4200 | 40 6.8 93.2 Drlg
12/01] 3425] 95 | 49 | 16 9 9/45 1 9.0 110.2] 1 5500 | 120 8.2 91.8 DST #4
12/02] 35001 94 145 | 161 @ 217 1 95196 | 1 4800 | 80 7.5 92.5 ! CFS
12/03 ] 3660] 9.3 58 | 15 i8 10/34 1 10.0 | 8.0 1 4000 | 40 7.0 93.0 i *|Drig
12/041 3775] 9.2 1 46 | 10 | 13 7/28 110.0] 88 | 1 5500 | 80 6.0 94.0 | - Trip out to log
12/05 | 3775 | Final, 6 DST's, logs OK
| Ran production casing
3
! Reserve pit: 10,000 ppm chlorides
: 800 bbls volume
1]
MATERIALS SACKS AMOUNT MATERIALS SACKS s AMOUNT..... . MATERIALS SACKS AMOUNT
MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC C/S Hulls 36 360.00]Starch | e8] i _ . )
T e 1Caustic Soda 21 963.90|Super Lig 15!
100 S. Main Suite #310 Desco 2 163.60}X Cide 102W 1!
Wigchita, Ks. 67202 Drill Pak 6 1734.84 !
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 - ILime (ot = 23.25 %35 ==
Multi Blend | 19.20 ! Total Mud Cost z 5
, Premium Gel 061.25 Trucking Cost ?{g % =
. DRILLING MUD RECAP Salt Clay 490.00 K Trucking surcharge = Q-
Soda Ash 100% - 331.00 ] Taxes BE .
Soda Ash 504 - 99.30 ; TOTAL COST BE
. g g &
g =
|

SOISSIIMOD NOLLYMORIOD SVSHHS
TEAIEOEM



F.G.HOLL COMPANY, L.L.C.
9431 East Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206-2543

K

March 7,2005 MAR 07 2005
Kansas Corporation Commission @@N !Agw e QEQE‘EW&‘@
130 S. Market, Room 2078, WANGAS @?ﬁpﬂ&ﬁwﬂm{?@ﬁﬁﬁﬁk@mﬁw

Wichita, Kansas 67202 ‘ ﬁ*%@? - 20085

TN
Y R . T
TR

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: BEAGLEY “B” 1-6

Dear Gentlemen,

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Hojl Company,
L.L.C. BEAGLEY “B” NO.1-6, located 150’ N. of C NW SW SW Sec 6:21S-14W,
Stafford Co., KS, API#: 15-185-23,286-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec—Twn—Rng,
County Name, State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective
this date. After this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be
submitted which will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107 (e). !

Respectfully Yours,

Petroleum Geologist




